# NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS 39TH CONSTITUTION REGULAR SESSION, 2018



Republic of the Marshall Islands Jepilpilin Ke Ejukaan

# COUNCIL OF IROIJ (COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES) (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2018

## Index

Section		Page
§101.	Short Title	3
	Amendment	
	Effective Date.	

## NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS 39TH CONSTITUTION REGULAR SESSION, 2018



Republic of the Marshall Islands Jepilpilin Ke Ejukaan

# COUNCIL OF IROIJ (COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES) (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2018

**AN ACT** to amend Section 202 of the *Council of Iroij (Compensation and Expenses) Act* 1979 to adjust the compensation of members of the Council of Iroij.

#### BE IT ENACTED BY THE NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS

#### §101. Short Title

This Act may be cited as the Council of Iroij (Compensation and Expenses) (Amendment) Act2018.

# §102. Amendment.

1) Section 202 shall be amended by revising the existing language as follows:

# §202. Council of Iroij; compensation.

(1) Members and officers of the Council of Iroij shall receive as compensation an annual salary, payable in bi-weekly installments as follows;

(a)	Chairman	\$31,250
(b)	Vice Chairman	\$25,000
(c)	All other members	\$18.750

#### §103. Effective Date.

This Act shall take effect in accordance with the Constitution and the Rules of Procedures for the Nitijela provided, however, that nothing in this Act shall take effect until Fiscal Year 2019.

#### **CERTIFICATE**

#### I hereby certify:

- 2. That I am satisfied that Nitijela Bill No: 107 was passed in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Constitution of the Republic of the Marshall Islands and the Rules of Procedures of the Nitijela.

I hereby place my signature before the Clerk this 15th day of Warch 2018.

Hon. Kenneth A. Kedi

Speaker

Nitijela of the Marshall Islands

Attest:

Morean Watak

Clerk

Nitijela of the Marshall Islands